## **ORDINANCE** 11 - 2022

## ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 9-2022 ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF THE VARIOUS OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF GREENWICH FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2022

WHEREAS, Ordinance 9-2022 establishing the salaries and compensation of the various officers and employees of the Township of Greenwich for the calendar year 2022 was introduced on July 18, 2022 and adopted on August 15, 2022 by the Township of Greenwich; and

WHEREAS, an error was discovered in Ordinance 9-2022 for the salary of the Business

Economic Secretary position which must be corrected; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council wish to amend Ordinance 9-2022 to reflect the

correct salary for the Business Economic Secretary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Council of the Township

of Greenwich, Gloucester County, New Jersey that Ordinance 9-2022 Code is hereby amended

to reflect the following annual salary and compensation to be paid at a bi-weekly rate of pay:

Business Economic Development Secretary \$2,829

**Effective Date**. This Ordinance shall take effect twenty (20) days after final adoption and publication according to law.

ATTEST:

Municipal Clerk

HOLLY TROPEA, Acting

First Reading: September 19, 2022 Advertised: September 23, 2022 Second Reading: October 17, 2022 APPROVED:

VINCE GIOVANNITTI, Mayor